Users should evaluate the suitability of this product for their application. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Tyco Electronics Corporation also reserves the right to make changes in materials or processing, which do not affect compliance with any specification, without notification to Buyer.
1/ COLORS AND COLOR CODE DESIGNATORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL-STD-681. HOWEVER, DUE TO LENGTH LIMITATIONS OF THE RAYCHEM PART NUMBER,
    AN ALTERNATIVE COLOR CODE MAY REPLACE MIL-STD-681 COLOR CODE DESIGNATORS. (EXAMPLE: “901/902...” MAY BE REPLACED BY “Axxx”.) OTHER CODES AND
    SUFFIXES MAY BE ADDED TO THE PART NUMBER AS NECESSARY, TO CAPTURE ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY THE PURCHASE ORDER.
Page 1 of 1
Raychem, TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo) and TE (logo) are trademarks. Raychem Wire & Cable
501 Oakside Avenue

PART NUMBER
1/
CONDUCTOR
SIZE
(AWG)
SHIELD
SIZE
(AWG)
JACKET THICKNESS
(inches)
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
(inches)
MAXIMUM
WEIGHT
(lbs/1000 ft.)MINIMUM MAXIMUM NOMINAL MAXIMUM
55A6213-24-* 24 38 .005 .010 .078 .084 6.6
55A6213-22-* 22 38 .005 .010 .083 .089 7.8
55A6213-20-* 20 38 .005 .010 .091 .098 9.9
55A6213-18-* 18 38 .005 .010 .103 .111 13.3
55A6213-16-* 16 38 .005 .010 .110 .118 15.6
55A6213-14-* 14 38 .005 .010 .127 .135 21.7
55A6213-12-* 12 38 .005 .010 .144 .152 29.6
55A6213-10-* 10 38 .006 .011 .167 .180 43.2
TEMPERATURE  RATING:  150°C
  Maximum continuous conductor temperature
VOLTAGE  RATING:  600 volts (rms) at sea level
BLOCKING:  200 ± 3°C for 6 hours